MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN TOWN OF GRAMERCY SPECIAL MEETING JUNE 28, 2018

PUBLIC HEARING

- ORDINANCE NO. 708-18 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019 FOR THE TOWN OF GRAMERCY, LOUISIANA.
- 2. ORDINANCE NO. 709-18 AN ORDIANCE AMENDING THE TOWN OF GRAMERCY CODE OF ORIDNANCES, CHAPTER 46, ARTICLE III RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKS

CALL TO ORDER

PRAYER/PLEDGE

ROLL CALL

- ORDINANCE FINAL ACTION:
 - 1. ORDINANCE NO. 708-18 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019 FOR THE TOWN OF GRAMERCY, LOUISIANA.
 - 2. ORDINANCE NO. 709-18 AN ORDIANCE AMENDING THE TOWN OF GRAMERCY CODE OF ORIDNANCES, CHAPTER 46, ARTICLE III RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKS

• RESOLUTIONS:

- 1. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 18-18</u> A RESOLUTION AWARDING TO THE LOWEST QUALIFIED RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE MONTZ AVENUE FIRE STATION ROOF REPAIRS, TOWN OF GRAMERCY, LOUISIANA
- 2. **RESOLUTION NO. 19-18** A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF AN OFFICIAL JOURNAL FOR THE YEAR JULY 1, 2018 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019
- 3. **RESOLUTION NO. 20-18** A RESOLUTION TO SUSPEND CHAPTER 50ARTICLE V, SECTION 50-125 FIREWORKS

ADJOURNMENT

The Town of Gramercy, will upon request and within three (3) days advance notice, provide reasonable accommodations to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Gramercy Town Clerk at (225) 869-4403 to discuss the particular accommodations needed. For TTY access, call the Louisiana Relay Services at 1-800-846-5277 and ask for the Gramercy Town Hall at (225) 869-4403.